However, in substitution of the 
decree for specific performance, we make a decree for compensation, 
equivalent to the amount of the land acquisition compensation 

awarded for the suit lands together with solatium and accrued interest, 
less a sum of Rs 1,50,000 (one lakh fifty thousand only) which, by a 
rough and ready estimate, we quantify as the amount to be paid to 
the appellant in respect of his services, time and money expended 
in pursuing the legal claims for compensation.”

The aforesaid view has been followed by this Court in the case of